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 Annexure – XIV 
 

 DIRECTORY OF MANAGE EMPLOYEES AS ON APRIL 2025 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Name and Designation Telephone 

(040) 

Email ID 

1.  Dr. Sagar Hanuman Singh, IPoS 
Director General 

24594505 
 

dgmanage@manage.gov.in 

Faculty 

2.  Dr. Saravanan Raj 
Director (Agril. Extn.) 

24594537 saravanan.raj@manage.gov.in 

3.  Dr. N Balasubramani 
Director (CCA) 

24594543 balasubramani@manage.gov.in 

4.  Dr. Karabasayya C. Gummagolmath 
Director (M&E) 

24594545 kcgum@manage.gov.in 

5.  Dr. K. Krishna Reddy 
Director (ICT) 

24594536 kk.reddy@manage.gov.in 

6.  Dr. M. Srikanth 
Director (Agri. Business Management) 

24594535 srikanth.maram@manage.gov.in 

7.  Dr. Shalendra  
 Director (Agril. Marketing) 

24594540 shalendra@manage.gov.in 

8.  Dr. Veenita Kumari 
Dy. Director (Gender Studies) 

24594539 veenita.k@manage.gov.in 

9.  Dr. Shahaji Sambhaji Phand 
Dy. Director (Allied Extension) 

24594550 balraje.shahaji@manage.gov.in 

10.  Dr. A. Srinivasacharyulu 
Dy. Director (KM) 

24594546 ascharyulu@manage.gov.in 

11.  Shri G. Bhaskar 
Asst. Director (IT) Selection Grade 

24594548 gbhaskar@manage.gov.in 

12.  Dr. B. Venkata Rao 
Assistant Director  

24594553 bvrao@manage.gov.in 

13.  Dr. P. Kanaka Durga 
Assistant Director 

24594554 kanakad@manage.gov.in 

Academic Associates 

14.  Dr. C. Sreelakshmi 
Academic Associate 

2459509 sreelakshmi.c@manage.gov.in 

15.  Dr. G. Naveen Kumar 
Academic Associate 

2459509 naveen.gattupalli@manage.gov.in 

16.  Dr. K. Naresh  
Academic Associate 

2459509 naresh.kethavath@manage.gov.in 

17.  Shri Nitesh Kumar 
Academic Associate 

2459557 Nitesh.km@manage.gov.in 

18.  Dr. Dadimi Anilkumar Reddy 
Academic Associate 

2459509 ak.reddy@manage.gov.in 

19.  Smt. Dhenuvakonda Kiranmayi 
Academic Associate 

2459561 kiranmayi.d@manage.gov.in 
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Officers & Staff 

20.  Smt. Anitha Partha Saradhi B., ISS 

Dy. Director (Admn) 

24594511 ddadmin@manage.gov.in 

21.  Shri Ch. Naga Mallikarjuna Rao 
Asst. Accounts Officer 

24594521 nmrao@manage.gov.in 

22.  Dr. K. Srivally 
Assistant Director (OL) 

24594551 ksrivally@manage.gov.in 

23.  Dr. T. Sindhura 
Medical Officer 

24594555 sindhura.tungala@manage.gov.in 

24.  Shri. John Manoj  
Assistant Engineer (Civil) 

24594581 johnmanoj.p@manage.gov.in 

25.  Smt. K. Uma Maheshwari 
PS to Director General 

24594505 kuma@manage.gov.in 

26.  Ms. Puja Das 
Senior Translator 

24594650  puja.9t6@manage.gov.in 

27.  Shri M. Srinivasa Rao 
EDP Assistant 

24594562 srinivasmrao@manage.gov.in 

28.  Smt. P. Bharathi Rani 
Sr. Stenographer 

24594574 bharathirani@manage.gov.in 

29.  Smt. B. Ramani 
Sr. Stenographer 

24594571 bramani@manage.gov.in 

30.  Shri K. Jagan Mohan Rao 
Receptionist-cum-caretaker 

24594523 kjmrao@manage.gov.in 

31.  Shri M Venugopal 
EDP Assistant 

24594564 mvenugopal@manage.gov.in 

32.  Shri A. Veeraiah  
Junior Engineer (Elec) 

24594582 veeraiah@manage.gov.in 

33.  Smt. V. Mangamma 
Sr. Accountant 

24594522 vmanga@manage.gov.in 

34.  Smt. B. Meenakshi 
Sr. Stenographer 

24594515 meenakshib@manage.gov.in 

35.  Shri Sunil Kumar 
Mess Manager 

24594600 s.kumar020575@manage.gov.in 

36.  Shri T. Nagaraju 
Office Superintendent 

24594513 tnagaraju@manage.gov.in 

37.  Smt. P. Jyothi 
Senior Stenographer 

24594527 asjyothi@manage.gov.in 

38.  Dr. Waheeda Munawer 
Stores Officer 

24594512 waheeda@manage.gov.in 

39.  Shri P. Rama Murthy 
TOCR 

24594524 prmurthy@manage.gov.in 

40.  Shri M. Siva Kumar 
Office Superintendent 

24594591 mskumar@manage.gov.in 

41.  Shri Sivarathri Anil Kumar 
EDP Assistant 

24594565 anil.sivarathri@manage.gov.in 
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42.  Smt. G. Sandhya Rani 
Junior Accountant 

24594525 sandhya@manage.gov.in 

43.  Smt. M. Bhagya Lakshmi 
Junior Accountant 

24594526 mbhagya@manage.gov.in 

44.  Smt. K. Kamala  
Junior Accountant 

24594517 kkamala@manage.gov.in 

45.  Shri N. Ramakrishna 
Junior Accountant 

24594528 rk.nasagoni@manage.gov.in 

46.  Shri Girjesh Joshi 
House Keeper 

24594516 girjesh@manage.gov.in 

47.  Smt. N. Asha Latha 
Junior Stenographer 

24594573 ashalatha@manage.gov.in 

48.  Ms. A. Ronitha (on deputation at ECI) 
Junior Stenographer 

24594575 ronitha@manage.gov.in 

49.   Ms. V. Bhanu Priya 
 Junior Stenographer 

24594518 vbhanu.priya@manage.gov.in 

50.   Shri Chintha Vinod Kumar 
 Assistant Cashier 

2459509 vinodc.kumar@manage.gov.in 

51.   Shri Vadapally Sai Kumar 
 Upper Division Clerk 

24594519 saikumar.vadapally@manage.gov.in 

52.  Shri Merugu VVL Saikrishna  

 Upper Division Clerk 
2459509 saikrishna.mvvl@manage.gov.in 

53.  Shri Bhukya Lokanath Naik 
Junior Technical Assistant (Trg.) 

2459509 lokanath.bhukya@manage.gov.in 

54.  Shri B. Mallesha 
Driver 

24594586 -- 

55.  Shri S. Sathyanarayana 
Driver 

24594586 -- 

56.  Shri J. Yadaiah 
Staff Car Driver 

24594586 -- 

57.  Shri Md. Raheem 
Staff Car Driver 

24594586 -- 

58.  Shri N. Raghupathi 
Plumber 

24594583 raghupathi@manage.gov.in 

59.  Shri C.N. Ramesh Yadav 
Cook 

2459509  cnramesh.yadav@manage.gov.in 

60.  Shri G. Rajababu 
MTS 

2459509 -- 

61.  Shri N. G. Kotaiah 
MTS 

2459509 -- 

62.  Smt. J. Vijaya 
MTS 

2459509 -- 

63.  Shri N. Sivalingam 
MTS 

2459509 -- 

64.  Shri B. Sathaiah 
MTS 

2459509 -- 
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65.  Shri T. Devaraju 
MTS 

2459509 -- 

66.  Smt. H. Vinoda 
MTS 

2459509 -- 

 


